
Derbyshire County Championships, 2016 

 

Arc, Matlock.  Session 3.     20th February. 

 
 

 

EVENT 151 Womens MC 15 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle - Heats 
 
15 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Holly Tomlinson 11/07/01 Chesterfield     28.86   522  
2. Imogen Whiting 06/09/01 Long Eaton     29.15   506  
3. Alice Richards 13/09/01 Ripley     29.21   503  
4. Maria-Magdalena Vassil 17/01/01 Co Derby     29.47   490  
5. Megan Thomas 20/12/01 Co Derby     29.62   483  
6. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01 Rykneld     29.78   475  
7. Maisie Helps 01/05/01 Rykneld     30.15   457  
8. Emily Kemp 03/06/01 Dronfield     30.18   456  
9. Mia Barber 27/11/01 Ripley     30.19   456  
10. Bethany Rae-McLean 09/11/01 Long Eaton     30.27   452  
11. Lucy Cummings 02/08/01 DerbyPhoenix     30.28   452  
12. Tia Stirland 29/01/01 Co Derby     30.37   448  
13. Ellie Baker 14/02/01 BelperMarlin     30.53   441  
14. Charlotte Dreon 19/05/01 Swadlincote     30.73   432  
15. Katie Taylor 28/10/01 Ashbourne     30.96   422  
16. Charlotte Guest 16/04/01 Rykneld     31.55   399  
17. India Holmes 21/07/01 DerbyPhoenix     31.67   395  
18. Emma Haycock 21/12/01 Swadlincote     31.83   389  
19. Sian Heap 22/09/01 Co Derby     31.93   385  
20. Mollie Jones 25/07/01 Dronfield     32.22   375  
21. Ella Judge 18/07/01 Rykneld     32.38   369  
22. Paige Swannick 26/08/01 Co Derby     32.40   369  
23. Marianna Kuszynski 22/01/01 Matlock     32.52   364  
24. Alice Allen 25/07/01 BelperMarlin     32.96   350  
25. Hannah Fowkes 17/09/01 Matlock     33.28   340  
26. Hannah Aldridge 25/07/01 Chesterfield     33.76   326  

 
16 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kate Dissington 24/03/00 Swadlincote     27.62   595  
2. Krissy Tomlinson 10/06/00 Co Derby     28.47   543  
3. Alex Potts 01/05/00 Dronfield     29.36   495  
4. Libby Taylor 15/08/00 Eckington     29.54   486  
5. Sarah Dymond 12/05/00 BelperMarlin     29.77   475  
6. Sian James 24/05/00 Long Eaton     30.06   462  
7. Bethany-Jane Willetts 21/10/00 Etwall     30.21   455  
8. Francesca Emm 01/08/00 BelperMarlin     30.29   451  
9. Rachel Ainley 10/06/00 BelperMarlin     30.91   425  
10. Isobel Briggs 28/03/00 BelperMarlin     31.26   410  
11. Caomi Green 10/04/00 Rykneld     31.49   401  
12. Leah Woodhead 09/08/00 Ilkeston     31.67   395  
13. Cerys Heap 21/10/00 Matlock     32.53   364  
14. Alicia Brockwell 06/09/00 Swadlincote     32.57   363  
15. Laura Brookes 11/02/00 Swadlincote     33.65   329  

 
17/19 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Stephanie Williams 23/06/98 Chesterfield     27.63   595  
2. Imogen Morris 23/11/99 Chesterfield     27.67   592  
3. Fearn Middleton 28/09/99 BelperMarlin     28.37   549  
4. Hannah Dowell 10/04/97 Long Eaton     28.42   546  
5. Heather Parlour 15/08/99 Co Derby     29.41   493  
6. Chelsea Eley 17/06/98 Long Eaton     29.83   472  
7. Jordan Chawner-Wright 03/02/99 Rykneld     29.94   467  
8. Madeleine Shrimpling 19/05/99 BelperMarlin     30.11   459  
9. Madeleine Welch 11/04/98 Dronfield     30.48   443  
10. Ellie Depledge-Barr 09/08/98 Dronfield     30.62   437  

 
 

EVENT 151 Womens MC 15 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle  
 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Helen Gorman 27/11/72 Long Eaton     28.77   527  
2. Kirsty Durose 27/12/91 Ashbourne     29.84   472  
3. Harriet Smith 22/04/94 Glossop     33.38   337  
  Carla Bickerstaffe 02/02/87 Chesterfield  DNC     
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EVENT 152 Mens MC 15 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke  - Heats  
 
15 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Shay Bradley 09/01/01 Co Derby     30.50   386  
2. Ben Fitzhugh 25/02/01 DerbyPhoenix     31.01   367  
3. Morgan Hart 27/03/01 BelperMarlin     31.84   339  
4. Sam Frost 09/04/01 BelperMarlin     31.97   335  
5. Ryan Huddart 08/03/01 Rykneld     32.27   326  
5. Harry Thomson 31/01/01 Swadlincote     32.27   326  
7. William Hogg 11/01/01 Eckington     32.90   308  
8. Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton     33.53   291  
9. Jaspar Williams 29/04/01 Co Derby     34.29   272  
10. Jensen Hulbert 18/07/01 Co Derby     34.41   269  
11. Callum Pycroft 12/02/01 Swadlincote     34.82   259  
12. Callum Judge 18/07/01 Rykneld     35.69   241  

 
16 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Samuel Frearson 02/03/00 Long Eaton     30.62   382  
2. Charlie Grimsley 29/06/00 Dronfield     30.64   381  
3. Gregory Butler 31/12/00 Co Derby     31.32   357  
4. Myles Haywood 08/12/00 Swadlincote     32.51   319  
5. Seth Bullock 18/04/00 Ripley     32.99   305  
6. Reece Allen 06/12/00 Dronfield     33.66   287  
7. Oliver Tipping 02/06/00 Long Eaton     33.78   284  
8. Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00 Long Eaton     34.56   265  
9. Charles Beckett 21/10/00 Rykneld     34.81   260  

 
17/19 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Purgavie 13/08/97 DerbyPhoenix     27.94   502  
2. Elliott Stubbs 01/03/99 BelperMarlin     28.91   454  
3. Connor Osin 29/05/97 BelperMarlin     29.76   416  
4. Christopher Redfern 05/10/99 Dronfield     30.55   384  
5. William Foster 18/12/98 Ilkeston     30.75   377  
6. Joshua Ball 08/08/99 Chesterfield     31.36   355  
7. Alex King 22/12/97 Ilkeston 14    32.73   312  
8. Dominic Millward 27/09/99 Dronfield     32.86   309  
9. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin     33.03   304  
10. William Williamson-She 31/03/99 Co Derby     33.36   295  
11. Joel Hudson 15/05/97 Chesterfield     33.84   283  

 
 

EVENT 152 Mens MC 15 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke  
 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group – Final result 
 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ryan Lovatt 06/09/93 Etwall     29.07   446  
2. Jack Chambers 13/04/88 Chesterfield     31.00   368  
3. Gye Whitlam 25/02/81 DerbyPhoenix     32.38   323  
4. Robert Rantzen 18/03/70 BelperMarlin     33.30   297  
 
 
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Alex King 22/12/97 Ilkeston 14    32.73   777  
 
 
 

EVENT 153 Womens MC 15 /Over 100m Breaststroke - Heats 
 
15 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Maria-Magdalena Vassil 17/01/01 Co Derby   1:16.51   541     36.64 
2. Bethan Thomas 12/06/01 Buxton   1:19.47   483     37.89 
3. Holly Tomlinson 11/07/01 Chesterfield   1:20.26   469     38.02 
4. Emily Kemp 03/06/01 Dronfield   1:23.11   422     38.93 
5. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01 Rykneld   1:23.16   421     39.36 
6. Sian Heap 22/09/01 Co Derby   1:23.54   415     39.24 
7. Riminy Casey 03/06/01 Eckington   1:25.32   390     40.28 
8. Bethany Rae-McLean 09/11/01 Long Eaton   1:27.91   356     42.46 
9. Charlotte Dreon 19/05/01 Swadlincote   1:28.20   353     42.52 
10. Lucy Cummings 02/08/01 DerbyPhoenix   1:28.85   345     42.06 
11. Holly Phelan 30/01/01 BelperMarlin   1:29.99   332     41.60 
12. Katie Taylor 28/10/01 Ashbourne   1:30.73   324     42.44 
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16 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Kate Dissington 24/03/00 Swadlincote   1:21.20   452     38.19 
2. Alex Potts 01/05/00 Dronfield   1:22.18   436     39.57 
3. Caomi Green 10/04/00 Rykneld   1:28.89   345     42.50 

 
17/19 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Frances Spink 27/04/98 Co Derby   1:15.32   567     36.21 
2. Madeleine Shrimpling 19/05/99 BelperMarlin   1:15.45   564     36.57 
3. Imogen Morris 23/11/99 Chesterfield   1:17.99   511     36.95 
4. Ellie Depledge-Barr 09/08/98 Dronfield   1:30.10   331     41.17 

 
 

EVENT 153 Womens MC 15 /Over 100m Breaststroke 
 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Helen Gorman 27/11/72 Long Eaton   1:14.18   594     35.27 
2. Hannah Cox 29/05/95 Long Eaton   1:15.99   552     35.30 

 
 
 

EVENT 154 Mens MC 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly - HEATS  
 
15 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ben Fitzhugh 25/02/01 DerbyPhoenix   1:07.05   377     31.41 
2. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston   1:08.38   356     32.72 
3. Ryan Huddart 08/03/01 Rykneld   1:08.58   353     31.86 
4. Toby Arnold 29/12/01 Etwall   1:08.81   349     32.54 
5. Jensen Hulbert 18/07/01 Co Derby   1:08.98   347     32.58 
6. Sam Frost 09/04/01 BelperMarlin   1:12.24   302     33.78 
7. Cameron Haynes 03/06/01 BelperMarlin   1:13.02   292     33.55 
8. Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton   1:16.34   256     34.86 

 
16 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Edmund Spink 25/01/00 Co Derby   1:06.83   381     31.78 
2. Charlie Grimsley 29/06/00 Dronfield   1:07.65   368     32.02 
3. Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00 Long Eaton   1:08.48   354     31.26 
4. Harry Street 10/02/00 Chesterfield   1:11.42   312     32.00 
5. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston   1:12.44   299     33.39 

 
17/19 Yrs Age Group  
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Edward Martin 16/10/98 Long Eaton   1:01.28   495     27.81 
2. Kyle Swannick 08/04/99 Co Derby   1:02.79   460     29.91 
3. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin   1:05.36   408     31.31 
4. Kye Hazelton 27/07/99 Long Eaton   1:06.89   380     30.96 
5. Connor Osin 29/05/97 BelperMarlin   1:07.31   373     31.55 
6. William Williamson-She 31/03/99 Co Derby   1:08.94   347     31.32 
7. Joshua Ball 08/08/99 Chesterfield   1:09.34   341     32.03 
8. Joel Hudson 15/05/97 Chesterfield   1:09.60   337     32.30 

 
 

EVENT 154 Mens MC 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly  
 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Matt Leach 05/03/76 Long Eaton   1:06.08   394     30.16 
2. Steven Goodall 30/07/65 Chesterfield   1:15.36   266     33.17 
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EVENT 155 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle    
 
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alice Richards 13/09/01 Ripley   2:12.02   590     30.43  1:03.46  1:38.13 
2. Mia Barber 27/11/01 Ripley   2:14.34   560     31.69  1:05.70  1:40.49 
3. Holly Tomlinson 11/07/01 Chesterfield   2:14.44   559     30.57  1:04.13  1:39.24 
4. Kelsie Geary 28/09/01 Rykneld   2:16.64   532     31.17  1:06.31  1:42.20 
5. Tia Stirland 29/01/01 Co Derby   2:19.34   502     32.53  1:08.29  1:43.98 
6. Imogen Whiting 06/09/01 Long Eaton   2:19.36   502     32.12  1:07.64  1:44.31 
7. Bethany Rae-McLean 09/11/01 Long Eaton   2:20.65   488     32.44  1:08.30  1:45.12 
8. Megan Thomas 20/12/01 Co Derby   2:28.32   416     33.66  1:11.68  1:49.78 
9. Sian Heap 22/09/01 Co Derby   2:29.87   403     34.93  1:13.02  1:51.98 
10. Lucy Cummings 02/08/01 DerbyPhoenix   2:30.26   400     34.23  1:12.79  1:51.67 
11. Ellie Baker 14/02/01 BelperMarlin   2:30.65   397     34.39  1:12.62  1:51.96 
12. Charlotte Dreon 19/05/01 Swadlincote   2:31.29   392     36.89  1:16.04  1:55.63 
13. Hannah Aldridge 25/07/01 Chesterfield   2:35.37   362     36.32  1:15.85  1:56.34 
14. Charlotte Guest 16/04/01 Rykneld   2:36.54   354     34.62  1:14.72  1:56.00 
15. Marianna Kuszynski 22/01/01 Matlock   2:37.91   345     36.54  1:16.97  1:58.15 
16. Paige Swannick 26/08/01 Co Derby   2:40.89   326     36.97  1:18.05  2:00.76 
17. Hannah Fowkes 17/09/01 Matlock   2:42.41   317     37.05  1:18.77  2:00.84 

 
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kate Dissington 24/03/00 Swadlincote   2:10.48   612     29.72  1:02.77  1:37.37 
2. Krissy Tomlinson 10/06/00 Co Derby   2:11.43   598     30.10  1:03.06  1:37.37 
3. Sofia Allen 16/06/00 Chesterfield   2:19.74   498     31.67  1:06.39  1:43.12 
4. Rebecca Brayer 13/02/00 DerbyPhoenix   2:24.92   446     33.94  1:11.15  1:48.59 
5. Sian James 24/05/00 Long Eaton   2:25.97   437     32.74  1:09.27  1:47.69 
6. Isobel Briggs 28/03/00 BelperMarlin   2:26.30   434     34.08  1:11.91  1:50.26 
7. Rachel Ainley 10/06/00 BelperMarlin   2:31.86   388     34.22  1:11.41  1:51.58 
8. Sarah Dymond 12/05/00 BelperMarlin   2:35.31   362     34.26  1:13.53  1:54.78 

 
17/19 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Imogen Morris 23/11/99 Chesterfield   2:08.16   645     29.66  1:02.09  1:35.39 
2. Heather Parlour 15/08/99 Co Derby   2:18.33   513     31.63  1:06.22  1:41.86 
3. Madeleine Welch 11/04/98 Dronfield   2:24.37   451     31.96  1:07.85  1:45.83 
4. Jordan Chawner-Wright 03/02/99 Rykneld   2:26.87   429     32.64  1:10.08  1:48.18 

 
20 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Kirsty Durose 27/12/91 Ashbourne   2:27.19   426     33.81  1:11.10  1:49.76 
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EVENT 156 FINAL OF EVENT 152 Boys 15 Yrs 50m Backstroke          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Shay Bradley 09/01/01 Co Derby     30.21   397  
2. Ben Fitzhugh 25/02/01 DerbyPhoenix     30.82   374  
3. Morgan Hart 27/03/01 BelperMarlin     31.53   349  
4. Harry Thomson 31/01/01 Swadlincote     31.79   341  
5. Sam Frost 09/04/01 BelperMarlin     32.26   326  
6. William Hogg 11/01/01 Eckington     32.45   321  
7. Ryan Huddart 08/03/01 Rykneld     32.85   309  
8. Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton     34.05   277  
 
 

EVENT 157 FINAL OF EVENT 152 Boys 16 Yrs 50m Backstroke          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Gregory Butler 31/12/00 Co Derby     30.01   405  
2. Samuel Frearson 02/03/00 Long Eaton     30.88   372  
3. Myles Haywood 08/12/00 Swadlincote     32.15   330  
4. Seth Bullock 18/04/00 Ripley     32.53   318  
5. Oliver Tipping 02/06/00 Long Eaton     33.65   287  
6. Reece Allen 06/12/00 Dronfield     33.68   287  
7. Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00 Long Eaton     35.18   251  
  Charlie Grimsley 29/06/00 Dronfield  DNC     
 
 

EVENT 158 FINAL OF EVENT 152 Boys 17/19 Yrs 50m Backstroke       
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Purgavie 13/08/97 DerbyPhoenix     28.12   493  
2. Elliott Stubbs 01/03/99 BelperMarlin     28.58   469  
3. Connor Osin 29/05/97 BelperMarlin     30.03   405  
4. Christopher Redfern 05/10/99 Dronfield     30.40   390  
5. William Foster 18/12/98 Ilkeston     30.43   389  
6. Joshua Ball 08/08/99 Chesterfield     31.18   361  
7. Dominic Millward 27/09/99 Dronfield     32.81   310  
8. Alex King 22/12/97 Ilkeston 14    33.02   304  
 
 
Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Alex King 22/12/97 Ilkeston 14    33.02   757  
 
 
 

EVENT 160 FINAL OF EVENT 151 Girls 15 Yrs 50m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Imogen Whiting 06/09/01 Long Eaton     28.94   517  
2. Holly Tomlinson 11/07/01 Chesterfield     29.02   513  
3. Alice Richards 13/09/01 Ripley     29.08   510  
4. Mia Barber 27/11/01 Ripley     29.66   481  
5. Megan Thomas 20/12/01 Co Derby     29.81   473  
6. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01 Rykneld     30.08   461  
7. Emily Kemp 03/06/01 Dronfield     30.18   456  
8. Maisie Helps 01/05/01 Rykneld     30.36   448  

 

EVENT 161 FINAL OF EVENT 151 Girls 16 Yrs 50m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kate Dissington 24/03/00 Swadlincote     27.77   586  
2. Krissy Tomlinson 10/06/00 Co Derby     28.34   551  
3. Alex Potts 01/05/00 Dronfield     29.56   485  
4. Libby Taylor 15/08/00 Eckington     29.68   480  
5. Sarah Dymond 12/05/00 BelperMarlin     29.91   469  
6. Bethany-Jane Willetts 21/10/00 Etwall     30.22   454  
7. Sian James 24/05/00 Long Eaton     30.43   445  
8. Francesca Emm 01/08/00 BelperMarlin     30.45   444  

 

 

EVENT 162 FINAL OF EVENT 151 Womens MC 17/19 Yrs 50m Freestyle   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Stephanie Williams 23/06/98 Chesterfield     27.21   623  
2. Imogen Morris 23/11/99 Chesterfield     27.47   605  
3. Fearn Middleton 28/09/99 BelperMarlin     28.29   554  
4. Hannah Dowell 10/04/97 Long Eaton     28.41   547  
5. Heather Parlour 15/08/99 Co Derby     29.48   489  
6. Chelsea Eley 17/06/98 Long Eaton     29.65   481  
7. Jordan Chawner-Wright 03/02/99 Rykneld     30.36   448  
8. Madeleine Shrimpling 19/05/99 BelperMarlin     31.58   398  
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EVENT 164 FINAL OF EVENT 154 Boys 15 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Toby Arnold 29/12/01 Etwall   1:06.26   391     31.61 
2. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston   1:06.33   390     31.44 
3. Jensen Hulbert 18/07/01 Co Derby   1:06.91   380     31.42 
4. Ryan Huddart 08/03/01 Rykneld   1:07.65   368     32.82 
5. Cameron Haynes 03/06/01 BelperMarlin   1:11.91   306     33.43 
6. Theo Hamilton 24/07/01 Long Eaton   1:15.39   265     34.68 
  Ben Fitzhugh 25/02/01 DerbyPhoenix  DNC      
  Sam Frost 09/04/01 BelperMarlin  DNC      
 
 

EVENT 165 FINAL OF EVENT 154 Boys 16 Yrs 100m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Edmund Spink 25/01/00 Co Derby   1:05.81   399     31.94 
2. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston   1:05.91   397     31.32 
3. Joshua Bestwick 10/04/00 Long Eaton   1:08.69   351     31.68 
4. Harry Street 10/02/00 Chesterfield   1:12.27   301     32.34 
  Charlie Grimsley 29/06/00 Dronfield  DNC      
 

EVENT 166 FINAL OF EVENT 154 Boys 17/19 Yrs 100m Butterfly       
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Edward Martin 16/10/98 Long Eaton     59.42   543     27.94 
2. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin   1:00.11   524     29.32 
3. Kyle Swannick 08/04/99 Co Derby   1:02.19   473     28.99 
4. Connor Osin 29/05/97 BelperMarlin   1:06.86   381     30.97 
5. Kye Hazelton 27/07/99 Long Eaton   1:07.76   366     31.46 
6. Joshua Ball 08/08/99 Chesterfield   1:09.35   341     31.63 
  William Williamson-She 31/03/99 Co Derby  DNC      
  Joel Hudson 15/05/97 Chesterfield  DNC      

 

Mens 100m Butterfly 
 
Open Champion – The Martin Benny Cup 
 
1. Edward Martin 16/10/98 Long Eaton     59.42   543     27.94 
2. Joshua Horobin 10/12/99 BelperMarlin   1:00.11   524     29.32 
3. Kyle Swannick 08/04/99 Co Derby   1:02.19   473     28.99 
1. Edmund Spink 25/01/00 Co Derby   1:05.81   399     31.94 
2. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston   1:05.91   397     31.32 
1. Matt Leach 05/03/76 Long Eaton   1:06.08   394     30.16 
1. Toby Arnold 29/12/01 Etwall   1:06.26   391     31.61 
 

Junior Champion – The Martyn Bartrim Memorial Trophy 
 
1. Edmund Spink 25/01/00 Co Derby   1:05.81   399     31.94 
2. William Wright 02/09/00 Ilkeston   1:05.91   397     31.32 
3. Toby Arnold 29/12/01 Etwall   1:06.26   391     31.61 
4. Charlie Palmer 16/03/01 Ilkeston   1:06.33   390     31.44 
5. Jensen Hulbert 18/07/01 Co Derby   1:06.91   380     31.42 
6. Ryan Huddart 08/03/01 Rykneld   1:07.65   368     32.82 
 

 

EVENT 168 FINAL OF EVENT 153 Girls 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Maria-Magdalena Vassil 17/01/01 Co Derby   1:17.32   524     36.76 
2. Bethan Thomas 12/06/01 Buxton   1:20.04   472     38.33 
3. Holly Tomlinson 11/07/01 Chesterfield   1:20.99   456     38.51 
4. Emily Kemp 03/06/01 Dronfield   1:23.42   417     39.47 
5. Sian Heap 22/09/01 Co Derby   1:24.15   406     40.20 
6. Laura Mitchell 25/02/01 Rykneld   1:24.43   402     40.08 
7. Riminy Casey 03/06/01 Eckington   1:25.94   382     40.50 
8. Bethany Rae-McLean 09/11/01 Long Eaton   1:26.85   370     40.79 
 

EVENT 169 FINAL OF EVENT 153 Girls 16 Yrs 100m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Alex Potts 01/05/00 Dronfield   1:19.55   481     38.52 
2. Kate Dissington 24/03/00 Swadlincote   1:20.45   465     38.11 
3. Caomi Green 10/04/00 Rykneld   1:31.61   315     42.56 
 
 

EVENT 170 FINAL OF EVENT 153 Girls 17/19 Yrs 100m Breaststroke   
Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Madeleine Shrimpling 19/05/99 BelperMarlin   1:15.77   557     36.96 
2. Frances Spink 27/04/98 Co Derby   1:15.85   555     36.87 
3. Imogen Morris 23/11/99 Chesterfield   1:19.72   478     37.98 
4. Ellie Depledge-Barr 09/08/98 Dronfield   1:29.38   339     41.19 



Derbyshire County Championships, 2016 

 

Arc, Matlock.  Session 3.     20th February. 

 

 

Ladies 100m Breaststroke 
 
Open Champion – The Sowter Trophy 
 
1. Helen Gorman 27/11/72 Long Eaton   1:14.18    
2. Madeleine Shrimpling 19/05/99 BelperMarlin   1:15.77    
3. Frances Spink 27/04/98 Co Derby   1:15.85    
4. Hannah Cox 29/05/95 Long Eaton   1:15.99    
5. Michaela Stephen 14/11/02 Co Derby   1:17.02    
6. Maria-Magdalena Vassil 17/01/01 Co Derby   1:17.32    
 

Junior Champion – The Mary Fennemore Memorial Cup 
 
1. Michaela Stephen 14/11/02 Co Derby   1:17.02    
2. Maria-Magdalena Vassil 17/01/01 Co Derby   1:17.32    
3. Molly Cooper 25/06/02 Co Derby   1:18.90    
4. Alex Potts 01/05/00 Dronfield   1:19.55    
5. Bethan Thomas 12/06/01 Buxton   1:20.04    
6. Kate Dissington 24/03/00 Swadlincote   1:20.45    
 


